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Start
No Time
1 08:40
2 08:40
3 08:42
4 08:42
5 08:44
6 08:44
7 08:46
8 08:48
9 08:48
10 08:48
11 08:50
12 08:50
14  08:52
15 08:52
16  08:54
17  08:54
18 08:56
19 08:56
20 08:58
21 08:59
22 08:59
23  09:01
24 09:01
25 09:03
26 09:03
27  09:03
28 09:05
29 09:05

Competitors

lan Thompson
Keith Sams

Carl Horne

Arty Cameron
Harvey Bennion
Ben Bates

John Reeves
George Godkin
Mark Wills
Simon Fillan

Will Clack
Richard Bowley
Steve Brims

Phil Sanders
Richard Hubbard
Jack Hibberd
Adam Clements
Dan Morrey
Richard & Tegen Maddern
Thomas Hibberd
Chris Roden
Justin Collingwood
James Knight
Neil Myatt

Alin Bontos
Mandeep Singh
Matthew Foster
lan Ellis Owen

Clee Hills Trial

Class Vehicle CC
B1 Beta Alp 200 199
A James Commando 197
B2 KTM 450 EXC-F 450
B2 KTMEXC 250
B2 Honda CRM 250
B1 Beta Alp 200
B2 KTM Freeride 250
B2 Beta 300 Xtrainer 300
B1 Beta Alp 200
B2 Beta Xtrainer 293
B2 KTM Freeride 250
B3 Montesa 4 Ride 260
C YamahaTT 500
C Beta Enduro 480
B1 Suzuki TSJ 184
B1 Hodaka Wombat 125
B1 Honda CT110 125
X Suzuki DRZ 399
D Husqvarna TE510 510
B1 Suzuki TS 185
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 411
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 411
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 411
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 450
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 411
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 411
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 411
H Royal Enfield Himalayan 411

Colour

Reg No
HF74YXC
RSY345
YS68 JOV
EU54BFE
M164VRB
KW74 EFR
WIW 711
KR730CG
YF69 OMW
HG21POU
FE65LFG
CX16WJK
TJA 506R
YC71WUE
BNT756K
YND595L
CFM629W
WJ02YSwW
NY10 VXD
MAX707P
PE18MYT
PK71LTV
BD71JNX
FE74 CRF
KN23ESG
NV24EFA
DU22 KSV
KR18LBZ

25/01/2026

Hometown Club
Pewsey
Chesterfield
Manchester
Stratford-upon-Avon
Ross-on-Wye
Ross-on-Wye
Staines
Cambridge
Leicester
Newton Abbott
Taunton
Doncaster
Bridgnorth
Wakefield
Birmingham
Halesowen
Redditch
Uckfield

Penryn
Wollescote
Dudley
Hereford
Barford
Brownhills
Hinckley

West Bromwich
Stoke-on-Trent
Aberystwyth
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Start
No Time  Competitors Class Vehicle CcC Colour Reg No  Hometown Club
30 09:06 Dean Partington/Kieran Bartlett 8 DP Falcon 1598 Green 2330 DU Derby Eastwood
31 09:07 Jack Selwood /Tilly Hoggart 8 DPFord 1496 Dark Green ABM 351B  Wellington MCC
32 09:08 Charlie Merson/Zara Crane 8  Ford Spitfire 1600 Grey JCA842 Minehead Minehead
33 09:09 Julian Lack/Sam McCready 8 DP Wasp 1999 Blue WAS110 Stoke-on-Trent Fellside
34 09:10 Lee Peck/Brian Partridge 8  Kraken K2 1798 Cream/Brown TBO874S Sunk Island MCC
35 09:11 Peter Ashford/Tom Jones 8  Troll Mk2 1600 Orange 314 BWF Exeter MCC
36 09:12 Sam & lan Phillips 8 VW Buggy 2000 Silver VUM 357N  Belper Eastwood
37 09:13 Nigel Jones/David Hunt 8  Kraken K1 1700 Black/Silver ~ HNY 506D  Market Harborough  Falcon
38 09:14 Graham Williams/Rachel Walker 8  Bradbury Badger 1500 Blue VWO 629H Bromsgrove MCC
39 09:15 John & Natasha Early 7 Liege S 993 Green YKO714S Huddersfield MCC
40 09:16 Simon Oates/Paul Bunn 7 Liege S 993 Green XLG 719R  Launceston Launceston
41  09:17 Michael Leete/Christine Bird 7  Dellow Mk1 1600 Green JRK117 Bromham Dellow
42  09:18 Thomas Hunt/Richard Humphey 7 Liege S 993 Camo NAB 796D Leamington Spa MCC
43 09:19 Ray Ferguson/Nick Morell 7 Liege SS 993 White YTT352S Wantage Stroud
44 09:20 Kevin Barnes/Graham Workman 7 LiegeR 850 Red B407 ECV  Bromsgrove MCC
45 09:21 Anthony Branson/Eric Gordon 7  Marlin Roadster 1994 Red SRT 764M  East Wallhouses Fellside
46 09:22 Ed Wells/Euan Bonni 7  Dutton Melos 1600 Red Q324UHB  Newent Ross
47 09:23 Danny & Sam Gamble 7 LiegeR 850 White uuYe39y Harrogate likley
48 09:24 Karen Warren/Kelly Thomas 6 VW Beetle 1776 Orange/Cream ANB 715M Bovey Tracey MCC
49 09:25 Nicola Butcher-Gladwyn/Harry Butcher (share) 6 VW Beetle 1584 Green SWP 207L Kempsford Stroud
50 09:26 James & Mark Smith 6 VW Beetle 1970 Blue AQOV 824K  Kingstanding MCC
51 09:27 Martin & Dan Gledstone 6 VW Beetle 1776 Orange HKE 998L  Stonehouse Stroud
52  09:28 Nigel Whiten/Maddison Whiten-Lake 1 FordKa 1598 Blue BTO5EOV  Stoke Prior MCC
53 09:29 Roger & Jill Tolson 1 Saab 99 1985 Red A5210HD  Leominster Ross
54  09:30 David Malin/Julie Faulkner 2 Ford Popular 1172 Grey PKV 434 Rugby MCC
55 09:31 David Golightly/Carla Smith 2  Ford Morton & Brett 3300 Black BF6461 Riby likley
56 09:32 Steve Hill/lJem Bowerman 2 Ford A 3300 Blue BF5074 Taunton VSCC
57 09:33 Roger & Sam Garness 2  Ford Model A 3300 Grey 347 YUM Whitbourne VSCC
58 09:34 Roger Ashby/Alan Wibberley 2  Coates Orthoptera 1172 Silver/Green  KAB 998 Bridgwater MCC
59 09:35 Sean Bramhall/Debbie Drummond 2 Riley9 1040 Green DS9780 Southport VSCC
60 09:36 Joe Stollery/Garry Plummer 2  Wolseley Hornet special 1950 grey FS9700 Saxmundham MCC
61 09:37 Alex & Vicky Bell 2  Riley 9 Special 1500 Blue DWU 647 Bakewell VSCC
62 09:38 Rob & M Atkinson 2  Austin Seven 750 Red JF6827 Ruthin VSCC
63 09:39 John Buckley/Richard Holdsworth (share) 2 Austin7 747 Maroon/Black FW 3582 Llannefydd VSCC
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Start

[\[e} Time
64 09:40
65 09:41
66 09:42
67 09:43
68 09:44
69 09:45
70 09:46
71 09:47
72 09:48
73 09:49
74 09:50
75 09:51
76 09:52

Competitors

Ben Ballardie/Jonathan Coles
Simon & Paul Fairbanks

Mike West/Oliver Wright & Robin Nicholson
Sam & Mick Holmes

David & Joshua Sargeant
Norton Selwood/Henry Hoggart
Stuart & Jack Highwood

Matt & Mike Wills

Lucy Moore/Glen Sankey
Derek Reynolds/Alan Bee
Simon & Charlotte Lewis

Nigel Williams/TBA

Richard & Sarah Kinver

Clee Hills Trial

Class Vehicle
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BMW 318ti
BMW 318is
Volvo 340

VW Beetle
VW Beetle
VW Beetle

Reliant Scimitar SS1

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Suzuki X90
Suzuki X-90
Suzuki X90
Suzuki X90

CC
1900
1800
1700
1285
1285
1300
2000
1600
1800
1597
1600
1600
1600

Colour
Red
Red

White

Green
Blue

Orange

white
Black
Gold
Red
Blue
Red
Blue

Reg No
P520 MMJ
H899XUU
D525 NYA
KGN 369Y
WKA394H
NJT 258J
D475VNV
H371BGU
S231GKN
P659 FVV
R783 EAE
P841MKN
R215 BOL

Hometown
Taunton
Kidderminster
Kinlet

Derby

Colston Bassett

Wellington
Tonbridge
Rugby
Pilsley
Cramlington
Coleford
Bromsgrove

Ottery St Mary

25/01/2026

Club
Minehead
MCC
Bristol
MCC
MCC
Minehead
MCC
MCC
MCC
Fellside
Camel Vale
MCC
Windwhistle



